



Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Alachua**

License Number: 1100365

**GAINESVILLE LODGE LLC**

License Type: Lodging

413 W UNIVERSITY AVENUE , GAINESVILLE 15207

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1239541

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher between rooms 114 and 115. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304429

**LOLLYE ON THE BEACH/SUNNY SANDS**

License Type: Lodging

8507 SURF DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1241415

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Building inspector states some service conductors are unfused and exposed. \*\*Warning\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304429

**LOLLYE ON THE BEACH/SUNNY SANDS**

License Type: Lodging

8507 SURF DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1241415

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

- From initial inspection : Building inspector states some service conductors are unfused and exposed. \*\*Warning\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-30: Operator states she's waiting on report from building inspector. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Brevard**

License Number: 1505854

**EQUITY MANAGEMENT MEL LLC**

License Type: Lodging

825 E UNIVERSITY BLVD , MELBOURNE 32901

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1623953

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Apartment 102

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1503827

**JUPITER RIDGE**

License Type: Lodging

173 RACHEL ST , MELBOURNE 32901

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1583980

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Building 207 apartment #3 in back of complex

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619051

**HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512**

License Type: Lodging

3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1183682

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble light illuminated

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting***FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Broward**

License Number: 1621290

**AMARAY LAS OLAS BY WINDSOR LLC**

License Type: Lodging

215 SE 8 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1585517

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Level 22 near staircase 2 Level 5 near staircase 2

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621926

**AVISAR LLC**

License Type: Lodging

5657 GRANT ST #1-5 , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1598084

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed at apartment #5.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1609543

**2500 INVERRARY CLUB APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

2580 NW 56 AVE , LAUDERHILL 33313

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1585371

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Outside Apt 102 building 2500

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1620743

**EDEN**

License Type: Lodging

3020-3024 SEVILLE ST , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1240544

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

05-02-5

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. No flash. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1612682

**TAMARAC POINTE**

License Type: Lodging

6527 NW 70 AVE , TAMARAC 15556

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1584825

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by building 6536

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1602575

**HOLLYWOOD 6028 POLK STREET LLC**

License Type: Lodging

6028 POLK ST , HOLLYWOOD 33024

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1590850

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Extinguishers between units 4 and 5 and 1 and 2 both showing undercharged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1613637

**MIDORA AT WOODMONT APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

7790 NW 78 AVE , TAMARAC 33321

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1591078

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.1) BLDG 7770 1st floor next to meter room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621160

**323 CASA LLC**

License Type: Lodging

323 ELM ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1585810

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher by unit 4 in recharge zone

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1621848

**RIVERBEND APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

247 SW 3 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1587994

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Unit 10/11

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619308

**SOMERSET GROVE 3 LLC**

License Type: Lodging

2824 SOMERSET DR , LAUDERDALE LAKES 33311

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1586265

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Missing by ground floor trash room Bldg-Q.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1604142

**PIERCE APARTMENT CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION**

License Type: Lodging

2750 PIERCE ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1590892

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1600684

**MARINE VILLAS HOLLYWOOD LLC**

License Type: Lodging

315 GEORGIA ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1595770

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-02-4

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only. Observed no smoke detector in unit 4. Operator provided. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1604142

**PIERCE APARTMENT CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION**

License Type: Lodging

2750 PIERCE ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1590892

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-06-4

Fire alarm control panel emitting an audible alarm. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621708

**BELL SUNRISE**

License Type: Lodging

1020 NE 12 AVE , FT. LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1597563

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Bldg 1111. Inspection report will be emailed to fire Marshall for review.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Collier**

License Number: 2101151

License Type: Lodging

**CORAL PALMS APARTMENTS**

4539 GOLDEN GATE PKWY , NAPLES 34116

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1587870

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-01-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher unit 6 building 4532, unit 1 and 2 building 4538

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102773

License Type: Lodging

**EVERLY**

3250 MAGNOLIA POND CIR , NAPLES 34116

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1594080

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher missing unit 201 building 7

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Collier**

License Number: 2100343

**MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES INC**

License Type: Lodging

400 S COLLIER BLVD , MARCO 34145

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1183181

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. 10 boilers have passed their expiration date.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102691

**MARRIOTT'S CRYSTAL SHORES**

License Type: Lodging

600 S COLLIER BLVD , MARCO ISLAND 34145

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1182816

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate is expired 2/14/2025.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2329857

**MIAMI VACATION CORPORATE RENTALS**

License Type: Lodging

8440 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1585115

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Observed on 12th floor next to elevators.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2311498

**OTTOCAR APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

901 SW 6 ST , MIAMI 03280

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1599661

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher near unit 7.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2327529

**MECO APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

8187 NW 8 ST , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1582853

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed outside unit 114; no hammer. Observed outside unit 111; no hammer. Observed outside of elevators first floor; no hammer. Observed outside unit 195; no hammer. Observed outside unit 102; no hammer. Observed outside unit 204; no hammer. Observed outside unit 206; no hammer. Observed outside of elevators on second floor; no hammer. Observed outside unit 211; no hammer. Observed outside unit 215; no hammer. Observed outside unit 315; no hammer. Observed outside unit 311; no hammer. Observed outside of elevators on third floor; no hammer. Observed outside unit 305; no hammer. Observed outside unit 302; no hammer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329480

**ROCK BY LOWKL**

License Type: Lodging

1351 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1178956

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2305624

**STILES HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1120 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1182493

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2317795

**8025 APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

8025 NW 7 ST , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1591121

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble on panel.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2308405

**APARTAMENTOS ASTURIAS COURT LLC**

License Type: Lodging

3995 SW 108 AVE , MIAMI 33165

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1590795

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher next to unit 24 on second floor in the overcharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2310572

**CARIB VILLAS APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

11051 SW 197 ST , MIAMI 33157

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1601887

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher building 1 between units 1204 and 1205 in the recharge area. Observed fire extinguisher building 2 between units 2204 and 2205 in the recharge area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2303389

**ITSHAK AMOS & ILIANA AMOS APT**

License Type: Lodging

1991 NE 172 ST , NORTH MIAMI BEACH 23135

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1590390

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Next to apartment 2. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2328197

**REZA ESHGHI**

License Type: Lodging

1480 NW 29 ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1595266

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher next to unit #2.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2302881

**4440 APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

4440 NW 9 ST , MIAMI 62462

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1596226

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed outside unit 14; no hammer.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2310520

**4356 APARTMENTS LC**

License Type: Lodging

4350 NW 9 ST , MIAMI 63558

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1586377

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed no hammer; unit C117.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326545

**SAN SHERRI VILLAS**

License Type: Lodging

440 E MOWRY , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1582468

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed next to unit #2. Building 448.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2330791

**LANDINGS AT HOMESTEAD**

License Type: Lodging

201-301 NE 11 ST , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1597748

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed at the main entrance of building by laundry room.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329449

**MUTINY HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

2951 S BAYSHORE DR , COCONUT GROVE 33133

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1182169

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

05-02-5

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed for one device, strobe light not functioning.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2330575

**BAHIA 1201 1232 LLC**

License Type: Lodging

1201 NW 2 AVENUE , MIAMI 33136

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1583665

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path to exit is blocked 2nd floor shares plans, For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2305624

**STILES HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1120 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1176773

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed red blinking light at fire panel. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-28: Still observed \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328390

**SAGAMORE MIAMI BEACH**

License Type: Lodging

1671 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1178743

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-25: Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2302352

**MORILLO'S APTS**

License Type: Lodging

955 W 29 ST , HIALEAH 25686

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1527475

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed two red lights illuminated in the fire panel.  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-05-01: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2305664

**CLIFTON HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1177433

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-25: Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons.  
\*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Dade

License Number: 2305664

CLIFTON HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1177433

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-25: Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. \*\*Time Extended\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-26: Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2305664

**CLIFTON HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/27/2025

Inspection Number: 1177433

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-25: Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. **\*\*Time Extended\*\*** - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-26: Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. **\*\*Time Extended\*\*** - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-27: **\*\*Time Extended\*\***

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2310740

**BISCAYNE GARDENS APTS**

License Type: Lodging

15555 NW 2 AVE , MIAMI 96783

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1592270

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

01-01-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. By apartment 102.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2306650

**LINDA'S APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

1135 MARSEILLES DR , MIAMI BEACH 12843

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1592259

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in recharge mode in laundry area of building 1135.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2310740

**BISCAYNE GARDENS APTS**

License Type: Lodging

15555 NW 2 AVE , MIAMI 96783

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1592270

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. By apartment 105.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2328350

**VIERA APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

1099 NW 27 CT , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1588420

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed pressure gauge indicated the fire extinguisher located by unit 11 is in need of recharge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2307593

**BONITA APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

942 SW 6 ST , MIAMI 03204

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1582361

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguishers near units 948 and 958.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2328350

**VIERA APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

1099 NW 27 CT , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1588420

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher with no breaking device located by Unit 14.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329456

**HERRADURA ENTERPRISE INC**

License Type: Lodging

209 HIBISCUS DR , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1586827

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher with no braking device located on the side of unit 7.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Dade

License Number: 2306728

**VQ EVERGLADES BUILDINGS**

License Type: Lodging

923 SW 7 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1588988

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguishers at first and second floors. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330555

**VQ EVERGLADES BUILDINGS**

License Type: Lodging

888 SW 6 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1591564

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguishers with no means of access next to unit 611 and 603.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2305664

**CLIFTON HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1182547

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler with a total water capacity of 295 gallons, this includes a separate water holding tank that has a water capacity of 200 gallons. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612691

**INTOWN SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

11451 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1240367

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Observed Operator unable to provide boiler certificate during this inspection. Operator stated corporate is currently working with vendor to receive certificate. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Duval**

License Number: 2608615

**MOTEL 6 JACKSONVILLE ORANGE PARK**

License Type: Lodging

6107 YOUNGERMAN CIR , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1241399

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.Boiler is currently waiting on repair/part to get completed boiler inspection.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613257

**STOVALL AT RIVER CITY**

License Type: Lodging

13000 BROXTON BAY DR , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1597116

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguishers between units 311/314 and 320/321.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Duval**

License Number: 2613402

**JTB APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

8876 AC SKINNER PKWY , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1585902

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher outside of pet spa with way to access. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612826

**HYATT REGENCY JACKSONVILLE RIVERFRONT**

License Type: Lodging

225 E COASTLINE DR , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1182831

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. No boiler certificate at all, a few expired in January 2025 and a couple on 2023 per fire marshal website

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Hendry**

License Number: 3600037

**PLAZA TRAVEL INN**

License Type: Lodging

621 E SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 03212

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1240087

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only: between units 111 and 112. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600037

**PLAZA TRAVEL INN**

License Type: Lodging

621 E SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 03212

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1240087

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Hendry**

License Number: 3600096

License Type: Lodging

**ABASTO APARTMENT**

409 SAN PEDERO ST , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1583202

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

06-05-4

Observation

Door marked as an exit locked with a lock that would require special knowledge/tool to unlock. For reporting purposes only. The back area that is accessible via apartments back door is enclosed with a fence that has both exits locked. Upon speaking with tenant not everyone has keys to unlock fence.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800040

License Type: Lodging

**JACARANDA HOTEL**

19 E MAIN ST , AVON PARK 53942

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1176355

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. 057118 3/22/25 and 097865 3/22/25 Operator called for an inspections.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Hillsborough**

License Number: 3913618

**PIRATE'S POINTE RESORT LLC**

License Type: Lodging

1800 KOFRESI CT , RUSKIN 33570

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1234994

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Across from unit 1815.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3910558

**TAMPA PALMS GOLF & CC**

License Type: Lodging

5811 TAMPA PALMS BLVD , TAMPA 71090

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1235935

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.Expired 4/19/25

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Hillsborough**

License Number: 3913678

**HYATT PLACE / HYATT HOUSE TAMPA DOWNTOWN**

License Type: Lodging

325 N FLORIDA AVE , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1183011

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Tim states that they determined they are not boilers that need to be inspected. State fire marshal sent a document stating that the boiler doesn't need to be inspected the heat input of 4000000 btu per hour there are 2 units with four boilers and 2 units with 3 boilers.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911366

**RUSKIN INN**

License Type: Lodging

3113 E COLLEGE AVE , RUSKIN 33570

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1240844

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

05-02-5

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only. Hearing impaired smoke detector not working in room 101, manager states they have 2 more rooms with hearing impaired smoke detectors but they are currently occupied. Due 7/2/2025.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Lake**

License Number: 4502093

**SLEEP INN LEESBURG**

License Type: Lodging

2476 CITRUS BLVD , LEESBURG 34748

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1178236

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-02-4

- From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.-Room 319.  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-04-29: Room is occupied.  
\*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4600947

**PARKER HOUSE PROPERTIES**

License Type: Lodging

808 MIRAMAR ST , CAPE CORAL 33904

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1582882

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. Extinguisher between Units 6 & 7. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Madison**

License Number: 5000133

**BEST WESTERN PLUS MADISON INN**

License Type: Lodging

167 SE BANDIT ST , MADISON 32340

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1182425

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.  
Electrical wire in disrepair to sign . \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5102375

**CORAL CLUB APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

5970 35 ST W , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1584750

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed hammer for breaking glass of fire extinguisher case missing from box located outside unit D206.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Marion**

License Number: 5202481

**EQUESTRIAN HOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

8510 NW 17TH LN , OCALA 34482

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1179359

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.No boiler certificate available \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5201598

**ORANGE LAKE COTTAGES**

License Type: Lodging

19020 N US HWY 441 , ORANGE LAKE 32681

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1600948

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher on side of apartment 14.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Nassau**

License Number: 5500967

**SPRINGHILL SUITES AMELIA ISLAND**

License Type: Lodging

2700 ATLANTIC AVE STE 2 , AMELIA ISLAND 32034

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1183261

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Both boiler certificates are expired - expired 04/04/2025.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500968

**COURTYARD AMELIA ISLAND**

License Type: Lodging

2700 ATLANTIC AVE STE 1 , AMELIA ISLAND 32034

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1183262

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Both boiler certificates are expired - expired 04/04/2025.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Okaloosa**

License Number: 5603609

**HOLIDAY INN RESORT FORT WALTON BEACH**

License Type: Lodging

1299 MIRACLE STRIP PKWY , FORT WALTON BEACH 32548

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1182492

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811150

**COURTYARD & RESIDENCE INN BY  
MARRIOTT/CHROMA/PARK PIZZA/BOXI**

License Type: Lodging

6955 LAKE NONA BLVD , ORLANDO 32827

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1182691

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. 131966 1-1-25, 131967 1-1-25, 131964 1-1-25, 131965 1-1-25,

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Osceola**

License Number: 5900682

**SUPER 8 MOTEL MAINGATE**

License Type: Lodging

5875 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1236405

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.Expired on9/10/23

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5913650

**MOTEL 6 KISSIMMEE - ORLANDO**

License Type: Lodging

5733 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1240660

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

02-04-4

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater than 2.7 lbs. stored inside the building. For reporting purposes only.Gas in maintenance shop out of fire cabnit  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6007365

**VIEW AT WATERS EDGE**

License Type: Lodging

6175 REFLECTIONS BLVD , LANTANA 33462

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1590905

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-04-4

Fire alarm control panel at building 19-2807 in between unit 107 and 106 has no power. AC power light is not illuminated. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6012557

**RESERVE AND PARK AT RIVERBRIDGE (RESERVE)**

License Type: Lodging

50 OLIVE TREE CIR , GREENACRES 33413

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1585736

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.Exit sign dangling from ceiling building 14 second story

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6009020

**ISLAND SHORES**

License Type: Lodging

1600 ISLAND SHORES DR , GREEN ACRES CITY 33413

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1588845

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Building 100 second story

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6014334

**500 OCEAN**

License Type: Lodging

101 S FEDERAL HWY , BOYNTON BEACH 33435

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1595494

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. Fire extinguishers right of unit 114 and in between units 561 and 563 are undercharged. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6002226

**121 GOLDVIEW LLC**

License Type: Lodging

121 N GOLFVIEW , LAKE WORTH 33460

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1592040

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed wind chimes obstructing fire extinguisher at building 121, unit 8.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6014388

License Type: Lodging

**VISIONS AT WILLOW POND**

4860 SANDSTONE LN , WEST PALM BEACH 33417

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1583552

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

01-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. At building 4719.  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-04-25: Same. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6002627

License Type: Lodging

**620 S BROADWAY**

620 S BROADWAY , LANTANA 33462

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1589068

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge at unit 10. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6013935

**SUPPORT HOMES 633 10TH**

License Type: Lodging

633 10 ST , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1595641

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint  
recommended

Violation Code

01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Observed empty box on east side of building.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6201014

**MADEIRA APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

7533 38 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33710

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1623957

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

04-06-4

Observation

Fire alarm control panel emitting an audible alarm. For reporting purposes only. Fire panel in office sounding alarm Key Bus Trouble on screen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting***FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Pinellas**

License Number: 6209700

**SURE STAY BY BEST WESTERN**

License Type: Lodging

3655 HOSPITALITY LN , CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 04/30/2025

Inspection Number: 1240605

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Per fire marshal's website 07/20/2023 2017 is posted in boiler room <https://www.citizenserve.com/120/CAPFor120> \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* \*\*Warning\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6210308

**QUALITY INN SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

1400 34 ST N , ST. PETERSBURG 33713

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1237166

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

01-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Next to room 323  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-04-28: Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Next to room 323 \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6209700

**SURE STAY BY BEST WESTERN**

License Type: Lodging

3655 HOSPITALITY LN , CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1240605

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Per fire marshal's website 07/20/2023 2017 is posted in boiler room <https://www.citizenserve.com/120/CAPFor120> \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* \*\*Warning\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-02: Will have boiler fire inspection completed by next routine inspection. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804706

**MARIGOT BAY APARTMENTS**

License Type: Lodging

4001 N TAGGART CAY , SARASOTA 34233

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1597059

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble sign in lobby panel.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Seminole**

License Number: 6903989

**HYATT PLACE LAKE MARY**

License Type: Lodging

1255 S INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1182815

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6903955

**ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY**

License Type: Lodging

1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1182870

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**St. Johns**

License Number: 6501642

**HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON ST AUGUSTINE I95**

License Type: Lodging

270 OUTLET MALL BLVD , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1182761

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-02-4

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.Observed unit 127 missing smoke detector in master bed room.

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501499

**REGENCY INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

331 A1A BEACH BLVD , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32080

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1241409

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-04-4

- From initial inspection : Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes only.Outlet missing cover near room 104. **\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*** - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-02: **\*\*Time Extended\*\***

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**St. Johns**

License Number: 6501499

**REGENCY INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

331 A1A BEACH BLVD , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32080

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1241409

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-04-4

Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes only. Outlet missing cover near room 104. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**St. Lucie**

License Number: 6601920

**MOTEL 6 - FT PIERCE**

License Type: Lodging

2500 PETERS RD , FORT PIERCE 34945

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1241406

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6602525

**RENO MOTEL**

License Type: Lodging

1923 AVENUE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1239630

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. In back hallway

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7400503

**BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM**

License Type: Lodging

2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1241402

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Camera wires attached to self closure at exit to stairs by room 251 building 2 .For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400367

**BOARDWALK INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

301 S. ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1241403

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-02-4

Door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only.-banquet room fire exit blocked by large curtain

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400503

**BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM**

License Type: Lodging

2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1241402

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Light hanging from wires by room 224 building 2. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7400367

**BOARDWALK INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

301 S. ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1241403

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400367

**BOARDWALK INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

301 S. ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 04/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1241403

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

11-03-4

Gas water heater holding tank in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400954

**ATLANTIC BUDGET INN**

License Type: Lodging

1233 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BCH 83630

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1240521

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.-broken device used for gaining access to break box on wall next to 107

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting***FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Volusia**

License Number: 7400500

**PERRY'S OCEAN EDGE RESORT**

License Type: Lodging

2209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1240188

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

07-01-4

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.-wiring to electrical component attached to water heater in south meter/boiler/trash room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400954

**ATLANTIC BUDGET INN**

License Type: Lodging

1233 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BCH 83630

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1240521

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

11-03-4

Gas water heater vent stack disconnected/in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-vent stack, upper portion connecting to ceiling is partially hanging, seemingly allowing gaseous odor inside water heater/laundry room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405841

**DAYTONA APARTMENTS CASA LLC**

License Type: Lodging

1133 &amp; 1139 S RIDGEWOOD AVE 1132 AND 1136 MARTHA DR., DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1587828

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

02-08-4

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater than 2.7 lbs. stored on landing . For reporting purposes only.-Building 1133 southwest corner of building

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7406630

**ICON ONE DAYTONA**

License Type: Lodging

1820 LEGENDS LN , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1587507

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-Building 6-building 4-Building 2-building 1Super Hero currently on site making repairs

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406694

**ICON ONE DAYTONA**

License Type: Lodging

235 Highbanks Blvd , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1601454

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-trouble light ,lobby and main panel-buzzer silence flashing , lobby and main panelSuper hero is currently onsite, bids approved

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 05/03/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7400367

**BOARDWALK INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

301 S. ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1241403

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,  
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. **\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*** - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-28: **\*\*Time Extended\*\***

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400367

**BOARDWALK INN & SUITES**

License Type: Lodging

301 S. ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 04/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1241403

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,  
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

11-03-4

- From initial inspection : Gas water heater holding tank in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-28: **\*\*Time Extended\*\***

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.